
Viljandimaa koolide karikavõistlused 
23.05.2018, Karksi-Nuia 

 
Koht Nimi Sünniaeg Kool Tulemus Punkte 

T 6.-7. kl 60m 
1 Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 VKK 8,43 31 
2 Hanna Maria Fatkin 2.07.2004 VKK 8,56 29 
3 Sandra Lilloja 8.04.2004 Tarvastu PK 8,73 28 
4 Loretta Silm 19.03.2004 Tarvastu PK 8,74 27 
5 Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 Suure-Jaani Kool 8,91 26 
6 Karmen Kondel 8.09.2004 VJK 9,08 25 
7 Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 9,12 24 
8 Liisa Peips 12.07.2004 VPK 9,17 23 
9 Lisett Sarap 9.06.2004 VPK 9,19 22 
10 Oksana Nilova 1.08.2004 AKG PK 9,22 21 
11 Liset Kasepuu 15.12.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 9,30 20 
12 Mete-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG PK 9,45 19 
13 Kendra Mäger 8.03.2005 Abja PK 9,60 18 
14 Berit Pulk 30.01.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 9,62 17 
15 Monis Brauer 17.11.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 9,77 16 
16 Veronika Kalitventsev 1.11.2004 Halliste PK 9,77 15 
17 Heleri Kiik 20.07.2005 Võhma Kool 9,89 14 
18 Mirell Eiche 21.08.2005 Halliste PK 9,94 13 
19 Maria Joanna Lääts 15.06.2004 Abja PK 9,99 12 
20 Eve-Liis Oolo 6.06.2004 Võhma Kool 10,15 11 

T 6.-7. kl 600m 
1 Anett Joandi 4.11.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 1.49,49 31 
2 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 1.51,28 29 
3 Tuule Truu 25.01.2005 VKK 1.51,93 28 
4 Anna Marii Lette 23.10.2003 VKK 1.53,67 27 
5 Elina Tasane 25.10.2003 VPK 1.54,78 26 
6 Andra Aavik 11.04.2004 VPK 1.58,37 25 
7 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG PK 2.00,22 24 
8 Karmen Kondel 8.09.2004 VJK 2.03,29 23 
9 Helina Kalamees 25.03.2004 Tarvastu PK 2.08,71 22 
10 Monis Brauer 17.11.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 2.09,60 21 
11 Kärttu Põrk 26.04.2004 Paistu Kool 2.11,87 20 
12 Carmen Einstein 8.09.2004 AKG PK 2.12,23 19 
13 Kim Wüthrich 12.11.2004 Võhma Kool 2.14,05 18 
14 Carmen Erol 29.03.2003 Halliste PK 2.16,76 17 
15 Mirell Eiche 21.08.2005 Halliste PK 2.17,06 16 
16 Liis Leigri 11.05.2005 Tarvastu PK 2.22,16 15 
17 Heleri Kiik 20.07.2005 Võhma Kool 2.26,88 14 
18 Liis Päiviste 20.04.2005 Heimtali Põhikool 2.38,56 13 

T 6.-7. kl kõrgushüpe 
1 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 1,65 31 
2 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 1,60 29 
3 Anett Joandi 4.11.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 1,60 28 
4 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 VKK 1,55 27 
5 Sandra Lilloja 8.04.2004 Tarvastu PK 1,50 26 
6 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG PK 1,30 25 
7 Liset Kasepuu 15.12.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 1,25 24 
8 Kerli Kask 12.02.2005 Abja PK 1,20 23 
9 Carmen Erol 29.03.2003 Halliste PK 1,10 22 

T 6.-7. kl kaugushüpe 
1 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 VKK 4,99 31 
2 Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 VKK 4,85 29 
3 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 4,83 28 



4 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 4,83 27 
5 Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 4,33 26 
6 Liisa Peips 12.07.2004 VPK 4,32 25 
7 Oksana Nilova 1.08.2004 AKG PK 4,31 24 
8 Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 Suure-Jaani Kool 4,28 23 
9 Mete-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG PK 4,26 22 
10 Loretta Silm 19.03.2004 Tarvastu PK 4,26 21 
11 Liset Kasepuu 15.12.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 4,17 20 
12 Gerda Feldveber 20.09.2004 Tarvastu PK 4,09 19 
13 Merlissa Umal 5.12.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 3,89 18 
14 Kerli Kask 12.02.2005 Abja PK 3,82 17 
15 Kärttu Põrk 26.04.2004 Paistu Kool 3,81 16 
16 Veronika Kalitventsev 1.11.2004 Halliste PK 3,71 15 
17 Mirell Eiche 21.08.2005 Halliste PK 3,46 14 
18 Eve-Liis Oolo 6.06.2004 Võhma Kool 3,35 13 
19 Heleri Kiik 20.07.2005 Võhma Kool 3,23 12 
20 Heliete Mänd 21.12.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 3,05 11 

T 6.-7. kl pallivise 
1 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 55,66 31 
2 Anett Joandi 4.11.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 45,03 29 
3 Brenda Raud 27.01.2004 VPK 43,25 28 
4 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 VKK 43,14 27 
5 Merlissa Umal 5.12.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 42,76 26 
6 Helene Metsmaa 3.04.2005 VKK 42,02 25 
7 Sandra Lilloja 8.04.2004 Tarvastu PK 40,88 24 
8 Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 40,84 23 
9 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG PK 39,22 22 
10 Maria Joanna Lääts 15.06.2004 Abja PK 39,08 21 
11 Mate-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG PK 36,72 20 
12 Kim Wüthrich 12.11.2004 Võhma Kool 34,76 19 
13 Veronika Kalitventsev 1.11.2004 Halliste PK 33,23 18 
14 Gerda Feldveber 20.09.2004 Tarvastu PK 32,87 17 
15 Eve-Liis Oolo 6.06.2004 Võhma Kool 32,62 16 
16 Liis Päiviste 20.04.2005 Heimtali Põhikool 31,62 15 
17 Tuuli Tiirats 18.03.2005 Halliste PK 30,77 14 
18 Karmen Kondel 8.09.2004 VJK 30,57 13 
19 Kendra Mäger 8.03.2005 Abja PK 29,82 12 
20 Berit Pulk 30.01.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 25,96 11 
21 Kärttu Põrk 26.04.2004 Paistu Kool 24,45 10 

T 8.-9. kl 100m 
1 Sandra Liir 26.06.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 13,49 31 
2 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 13,67 29 
3 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 AKG PK 13,68 28 
4 Karol-Lota Kinsi 24.09.2002 VJK 14,63 27 
5 Johanna Ruljand 18.08.2002 VKK 14,73 26 
6 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 14,43 25 
7 Liidia Koni 9.06.2003 VPK 14,86 24 
8 Kattri Pärn 4.06.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 14,96 23 
9 Isandra Põder 30.10.2001 Tarvastu PK 15,01 22 
10 Kristel Lullo 16.02.2002 AKG PK 15,10 21 
11 Sibell Vidder 15.05.2003 VJK 15,16 20 
12 Cärolyn Sild 21.04.2002 Tarvastu PK 15,21 19 
13 Kelli Maksimova 15.10.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 15,45 18 
14 Kirsika Tõruvere 22.01.2003 Võhma Kool 15,52 17 
15 Marleen Riiner 31.03.2002 Paistu Kool 15,52 16 
16 Johanna Perko 26.10.2001 Heimtali Põhikool 15,78 15 
17 Marja- Liisa Joosing 8.08.2002 Halliste PK 16,23 14 
18 Elin Anijärv 14.11.2004 Paistu Kool 16,31 13 
19 Liis Getliin Kala 22.06.2003 Halliste PK 17,07 12 



T 8.-9. kl 800m 
1 Liisa-Marie Printsmann 4.04.2002 VKK 2.38,29 31 
2 Karmen Kask 15.09.2002 Abja PK 2.39,12 29 
3 Sandra Liir 26.06.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 2.41,92 28 
4 Anette Peltser 25.09.2003 VPK 2.42,07 27 
5 Liidia Koni 9.06.2003 VPK 2.58,44 26 
6 Kristel Lullo 16.02.2002 AKG PK 3.01,36 25 
7 Kattri Pärn 4.06.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 3.04,50 24 
8 Eva- Johanna Mehu 1.04.2003 Halliste PK 3.05,92 22 
9 Marleen Riiner 31.03.2002 Paistu Kool 3.05,95 21 
10 Kerli Kangur 25.11.2001 AKG PK 3.07,78 20 
11 Johanna Ruljand 18.08.2002 VKK 3.08,20 19 
12 Hedly Küper 11.02.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 3.09,75 18 
13 Sibell Vidder 15.05.2003 VJK 3.12,79 17 
14 Cärolyn Sild 21.04.2002 Tarvastu PK 3.17,48 16 
15 Kirke Murrik 18.09.2004 Halliste PK 3.18,46 15 
16 Elin Anijärv 14.11.2004 Paistu Kool 3.22,37 14 
17 Andrea Tompson 4.03.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 3.23,80 13 
18 Karol-Lota Kinsi  VJK 3.37,43 12 
19 Teele Helena Palu 26.08.2002 Tarvastu PK 3.55,73 11 

T 8.-9. kl  kõrgushüpe 
1 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 AKG PK 1,50 31 
2 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 1,45 29 
3 Hannah Kaarma 26.11.2002 VKK 1,45 28 
4 Isandra Põder 30.10.2001 Tarvastu PK 1,40 27 
5 Marja- Liisa Joosing 8.08.2002 Halliste PK 1,35 26 
6 Katriin Kabanov 16.09.2002 VJK 1,35 26 
7 Anna-Liisa Joandi 13.08.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 1,30 24 
8 Johanna Perko 26.10.2001 Heimtali Põhikool 1,25 23 

T 8.-9. kl kaugushüpe 
1 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 4,92 31 
2 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 4,87 29 
3 Kristel Lullo 16.02.2002 AKG PK 4,58 28 
4 Sandra Liir 26.06.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 4,38 27 
5 Karmen Kask 15.09.2002 Abja PK 4,37 26 
6 Liidia Koni 9.06.2003 VPK 4,35 25 
7 Anna-Liisa Joandi 13.08.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 4,24 24 
8 Anete Loreen Saar 2.09.2002 AKG PK 4,18 23 
9 Elin Anijärv 14.11.2004 Paistu Kool 4,03 22 
10 Sibell Vidder 15.05.2003 VJK 4,03 21 
11 Marja- Liisa Joosing 8.08.2002 Halliste PK 4,01 20 
12 Kelli Maksimova 15.10.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 3,99 19 
13 Helene Dimitrijev 12.03.2002 VKK 3,96 18 
14 Johanna Perko 26.10.2001 Heimtali Põhikool 3,95 17 
15 Katriin Kabanov 16.09.2002 VJK 3,85 16 
16 Liis Getliin Kala 22.06.2003 Halliste PK 3,74 15 
17 Kendra Krõlov 22.02.2002 Tarvastu PK 3,73 14 
18 Kriki Kaits 5.01.2001 Tarvastu PK 3,69 13 
19 Iti Marii Varik 5.02.2002 Mõisaküla Kool 3,68 12 
20 Kirsika Tõruvere 22.01.2003 Võhma Kool 3,67 11 

T 8.-9. kl  kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 VPK 13,98 31 
2 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 AKG PK 11,22 29 
3 Anete Loreen Saar 2.09.2002 AKG PK 10,12 28 
4 Merily Vendelin 29.04.2002 VJK 9,74 27 
5 Karmen Kask 15.09.2002 Abja PK 9,69 26 
6 Anna-Liisa Joandi 13.08.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 9,66 25 
7 Kaili Saar 28.03.2002 Abja PK 9,27 24 
8 Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 9,26 23 



9 Kattri Pärn 4.06.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 9,23 22 
10 Rahel Lannajärv 7.08.2003 Tarvastu PK 8,92 21 
11 Lisanna Arak 18.09.2002 Tarvastu PK 8,75 20 
12 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 8,62 19 
13 Hedly Küper 11.02.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 8,57 18 
14 Helena Kook 12.09.2002 Mõisaküla Kool 8,51 16 
15 Karol-Lota Kinsi 24.09.2002 VJK 8,21 15 
16 Johanna Ruljand 18.08.2002 VKK 8,15 14 
17 Kirsika Tõruvere 22.01.2003 Võhma Kool 7,92 13 
18 Iti Marii Varik 5.02.2002 Mõisaküla Kool 7,66 11 
19 Marleen Riiner 31.03.2002 Paistu Kool 7,58 10 
20 Angelika Kalitventsev 2.04.2003 Halliste PK 7,24 9 
21 Liis Getliin Kala 22.06.2003 Halliste PK 7,12 8 
22 Anete Leimann 11.03.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 6,85 7 

T 10.-12. kl 100m 
1 Emilia Palgi 2.02.2000 Viljandi Gümn 13,37 16 
2 Marta Okas 30.07.2001 Viljandi Gümn 13,53 14 
3 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 AKG 13,81 12 
4 Merili Tõnisson 26.10.1998 AKG 14,62 11 
5 Triin Küttmann 30.08.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 14,63 10 
6 Älys Tauts 3.01.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 14,90 9 
7 Annabell Kõva 8.02.2001 Tarvastu Gümn 15,75 8 

T 10.-12. kl 800m 
1 Marit Tõnisson 9.06.1999 Viljandi Gümn 2.34,51 16 
2 Ragne Randmäe 1.03.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 2.39,45 14 
3 Greete - Liisa Toom 1.04.2001 Viljandi Gümn 2.45,31 12 
4 Merili Tõnisson 26.10.1998 AKG 3.09,83 11 
5 Stella Seidla 14.11.2000 Abja Gümn 3.09,98 10 
6 Riana Sõrmus 1999 AKG 3.21,29 9 
7 Anna-Liisa Land 13.09.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 3.26,87 8 
8 Annabell Kõva 8.02.2001 Tarvastu Gümn 3.38,04 7 

T 10.-12. kl kõrgushüpe 
1 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Viljandi Gümn 1,65 16 
2 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 Tarvastu Gümn 1,50 14 
3 Laura Sinimets 3.06.1999 AKG 1,45 12 
4 Triin Küttmann 30.08.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 1,35 11 

T 10.-12. kl kaugushüpe 
1 Emilia Palgi 2.02.2000 Viljandi Gümn 5,18 16 
2 Marta Okas 30.07.2001 Viljandi Gümn 5,17 14 
3 Triin Küttmann 30.08.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 4,42 12 
4 Laura Sinimets 3.06.1999 AKG 4,37 11 
5 Älys Tauts 3.01.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 4,12 10 
6 Katrin Kookla 5.09.2000 VA 4,07 9 
7 Merili Tõnisson 26.10.1998 AKG 4,01 8 
8 Annabell Kõva 8.02.2001 Tarvastu Gümn 3,81 7 

T 10.-12. kl kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 AKG 12,22 16 
2 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 AKG 11,22 14 
3 Marit Tõnisson 9.06.1999 Viljandi Gümn 9,63 12 
4 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 Tarvastu Gümn 9,02 11 
5 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Viljandi Gümn 8,95 10 
6 Kaia-Karina Kreitsman 2.09.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 8,80 9 
7 Laura Kingo 21.02.2000 Abja Gümn 7,91 8 
8 Ragne Randmäe 1.03.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 7,80 7 
9 Deena Mäger 19.03.1999 Tarvastu Gümn 6,50 6 
 
 



T 10.-12. kl kettaheide 1kg 
1 Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 AKG 34,75 16 
2 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 AKG 31,07 14 
3 Emilia Palgi 2.02.2000 Viljandi Gümn 27,00 12 
4 Marit Tõnisson 9.06.1999 Viljandi Gümn 24,81 11 
5 Laura Kingo 21.02.2000 Abja Gümn 23,09 10 
6 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 Tarvastu Gümn 20,87 9 
7 Anna-Liisa Land 13.09.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 19,29 8 
8 Kaia-Karina Kreitsman 2.09.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 18,76 7 
9 Deena Mäger 19.03.1999 Tarvastu Gümn 15,62 6 
 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 VPK 39.10 

P 6.-7. kl 60m 
1 Robin Joost 31.10.2003 VJK 7,85 31 
2 Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKK 8,07 29 
3 Siim Siren 10.12.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 8,33 28 
4 Asser Kahro Kadaja 24.07.2004 VJK 8,44 27 
5 Kairo Salme 1.03.2005 Paistu Kool 8,55 26 
6 Egert Erm 8.04.2004 VPK 8,73 25 
7 Andero Tabur 2.10.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 8,52 24 
8 Tenar Tepper 14.11.2003 VKK 8,59 23 
9 Robin Liiber 16.08.2004 Tarvastu PK 8,68 22 
10 Randel Kuzmin 8.04.2004 AKG PK 8,72 21 
11 Romet Tiri 18.11.2003 Tarvastu PK 8,73 20 
12 Enari Aldre Eha 1.09.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 8,76 19 
13 Sten-Tippo Oidemaa 1.05.2003 AKG PK 8,79 18 
14 Kristofer Voodla 29.12.2004 Abja PK 8,84 17 
15 Jarmo Malmre 26.02.2004 Paistu Kool 8,85 16 
16 Gert-Marten Kaup 16.05.2005 Võhma Kool 8,87 15 
17 Ralf-Rene Kukk 24.08.2005 Halliste PK 9,04 14 
18 Keiro Karu 8.07.2004 Võhma Kool 9,17 13 
18 Robin Sang 19.10.2003 Abja PK 9,17 13 
20 Hendri Veskimäe 31.05.2003 VPK 9,23 11 
21 German Kuznetsov 27.02.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 9,74 10 
22 Sten- Marcus Põder 27.10.2006 Halliste PK 10,12 9 

P 6.-7. kl 800m 
1 Kaupo Kruusmäe 12.01.2004 VJK 2.19,69 31 
2 Johannes Tiirats 11.11.2003 VPK 2.21,91 29 
3 Robin Joost 31.10.2003 VJK 2.23,49 28 
4 Sander Liir 14.10.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 2.25,52 27 
5 Egert Erm 8.04.2004 VPK 2.27,12 26 
6 Sulvo Anvelt 3.01.2004 Võhma Kool 2.29,07 25 
7 Karl Kask 17.03.2004 VKK 2.31,76 24 
8 Kermo Kopp 15.12.2003 AKG PK 2.36,20 23 
9 Sten-Tippo Oidemaa 1.05.2003 AKG PK 2.36,95 22 
10 Maksim Razmõslov 20.06.2004 Tarvastu PK 2.36,99 21 
11 Jarmo Malmre 26.02.2004 Paistu Kool 2.39,28 20 
12 Keiro Karu 8.07.2004 Võhma Kool 2.42,99 19 
13 Tauri Toom 20.10.2002 VKK 2.43,25 18 
14 German Kuznetsov 27.02.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 2.46,61 17 
15 Robin Liiber 16.08.2004 Tarvastu PK 2.47,01 16 
16 Artur Soo 2.12.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 2.50,29 15 
17 Tauri Meel 6.11.2005 Halliste PK 2.50,78 14 
18 Karl Kask 17.07.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 2.56,62 13 
19 Sten- Marcus Põder 27.10.2006 Halliste PK 3.14,34 12 

P 6.-7. kl kõrgushüpe 
1 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 1,65 31 
2 Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKK 1,50 29 
3 Kaimar Meekler 5.06.2004 VPK 1,45 28 
4 Sander Liir 14.10.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 1,40 27 



5 Tauri Meel 6.11.2005 Halliste PK 1,40 26 
6 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005 AKG PK 1,40 25 
7 Kevin Daniel Platov 7.10.2003 Tarvastu PK 1,35 24 
8 German Kuznetsov 27.02.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 1,20 23 

P 6.-7. kl kaugushüpe 
1 Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKK 5,41 31 
2 Kairo Salme 1.03.2005 Paistu Kool 5,11 29 
3 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 5,03 28 
4 Tenar Tepper 14.11.2003 VKK 4,96 27 
5 Asser Kahro Kadaja 24.07.2004 VJK 4,69 26 
6 Kristofer Voodla 29.12.2004 Abja PK 4,58 25 
7 Randel Kuzmin 8.04.2004 AKG PK 4,52 24 
8 Andero Tabur 2.10.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 4,51 23 
9 Kermo Kopp 15.12.2003 AKG PK 4,51 22 
10 Kaimar Meekler 5.06.2004 VPK 4,46 21 
11 Johannes Tiirats 11.11.2003 VPK 4,46 20 
12 Siim Siren 10.12.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 4,41 19 
13 Enari Aldre Eha 1.09.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 4,38 18 
14 Romet Tiri 18.11.2003 Tarvastu PK 4,33 17 
15 Kevin Daniel Platov 7.10.2003 Tarvastu PK 4,30 16 
16 Gert-Marten Kaup 16.05.2005 Võhma Kool 4,11 14 
17 Jarmo Malmre 26.02.2004 Paistu Kool 4,11 15 
18 Henri Helü 11.10.2003 Võhma Kool 4,00 13 
19 Ralf-Rene Kukk 24.08.2005 Halliste PK 3,93 12 
20 Simo Verrev 4.02.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 3,90 11 
21 Tauri Meel 6.11.2005 Halliste PK 3,73 10 

P 6.-7. kl pallivise 
1 Kairo Salme 1.03.2005 Paistu Kool 67,35 31 
2 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 61,20 29 
3 Ralf-Rene Kukk 24.08.2005 Halliste PK 60,22 28 
4 Randel Kuzmin 8.04.2004 AKG PK 58,72 27 
5 Maksim Razmõslov 20.06.2004 Tarvastu PK 57,04 26 
6 Rasmus Kipp 14.05.2004 VJK 56,70 25 
7 Hendri Veskimäe 31.05.2003 VPK 56,00 24 
8 Urmo Sikka 7.09.2004 Abja PK 55,92 23 
9 Sten-Tippo Oidemaa 1.05.2003 AKG PK 55,32 22 
10 Janar Lehtsaar 23.06.2004 Halliste PK 54,69 21 
11 Kevin Daniel Platov 7.10.2003 Tarvastu PK 53,07 20 
12 Siim Siren 10.12.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 51,73 19 
13 Karl Kask 17.07.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 49,58 18 
14 Henri Helü 11.10.2003 Võhma Kool 49,20 17 
15 Simo Verrev 4.02.2004 Heimtali Põhikool 48,98 16 
16 Sander Liir 14.10.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 48,34 15 
17 Tambet Jõgi 17.04.2004 Abja PK 47,91 14 
18 Jürgen Aas 30.08.2005 VKK 46,43 13 
19 Madis Andreas Raba 25.01.2005 VKK 46,42 12 
20 Keiro Karu 8.07.2004 Võhma Kool 45,52 11 
21 Egert Erm 8.04.2004 VPK 44,00 10 

P 8.-9. kl 100m 
1 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 VPK 11,81 31 
2 Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 VKK 12,18 29 
3 Jako Jänes 3.04.2003 Abja PK 12,19 28 
4 Mihkel Lõpp 18.06.2002 VKK 12,23 27 
5 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 AKG PK 12,33 26 
6 Virgo Lebedev 18.02.2002 VJK 12,52 25 
7 Maido Õun 8.06.2002 AKG PK 12,50 24 
8 Mairo Saarmann 8.08.2003 Halliste PK 12,77 23 
9 Marcus-Sander Ruben 5.02.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 12,84 22 
10 Kristofer Pähn 7.10.2002 VPK 12,90 21 



11 Kevin Hunt 10.11.2002 VJK 13,13 20 
12 Carl-Daniel Sillat 19.05.2003 Võhma Kool 13,18 19 
13 Algys Tauts 22.10.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 13,23 18 
14 Kevin Kivisild 13.01.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 13,25 17 
15 Genter Aalmaa 1.07.2001 Paistu Kool 13,53 16 
16 Daniel Sinitsin 20.07.2001 Heimtali Põhikool 13,58 15 
17 Raido Mägi 4.09.2003 Tarvastu PK 13,69 14 
18 Elari Tafenau 10.08.2003 Tarvastu PK 13,72 13 
19 Keiro Reva 24.11.2001 Halliste PK 13,74 12 
20 Jarno Kramm 26.01.2002 Võhma Kool 14,19 11 
21 Kris Elblaus 8.05.2002 Mõisaküla Kool 14,32 10 
22 Jan-Jesper Tisler 11.07.2003 Mõisaküla Kool 14,45 9 

P 8.-9. kl 1500m 
1 Tanel Rasmus Teesalu 30.09.2001 AKG PK 4.44,55 31 
2 Raul Viitmaa 14.03.2003 VJK 4.55,68 29 
3 Karl Siimson 9.11.2001 VPK 4.58,21 28 
4 Aleksander Pertelson 11.02.2003 VPK 4.59,78 27 
5 Johannes Metsmaa 24.01.2003 VKK 5.09,74 26 
6 Raido Mägi 4.09.2003 Tarvastu PK 5.13,26 25 
7 Erlend Valvik 9.06.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 5.15,71 24 
8 Alar Orgusaar 18.01.2003 Halliste PK 5.17,72 23 
9 Keiro Reva 24.11.2001 Halliste PK 5.21,95 22 
10 Kenner Saar 29.05.2003 VKK 5.22,59 21 
11 Ergo Adams 16.12.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 5.23,67 20 
10 Rendo Lill 21.05.2002 AKG PK 5.25,84 19 
11 Bruno Pugal 9.07.2002 Paistu Kool 5.27,96 18 
12 Tanel Priinits 11.12.2003 Tarvastu PK 5.45,60 17 
13 Rain Piirak 23.01.2003 VJK 5.49,28 16 
14 Daniel Sinitsin 20.07.2001 Heimtali Põhikool 5.58,91 15 
15 Mark Joakim Saaremets 2.09.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 6.30,24 14 

P 8.-9. kl kõrgushüpe 
1 Mihkel Lõpp 18.06.2002 VKK 1,70 31 
2 Kurmet Reva 4.02.2003 Halliste PK 1,70 29 
3 Ergo Adams 16.12.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 1,70 28 
4 Virgo Lebedev 18.02.2002 VJK 1,65 27 
5 Joonas Juks 16.08.2002 VPK 1,60 26 
6 Mark Joakim Saaremets 2.09.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 1,55 25 
7 Egerth Tiido 12.08.2003 Tarvastu PK 1,50 24 
8 Maido Õun 8.06.2002 AKG PK 1,45 23 

P 8.-9. kl kaugushüpe 
1 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 VPK 6,03 31 
2 Mihkel Lõpp 18.06.2002 VKK 6,00 29 
3 Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 VKK 5,89 28 
4 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 AKG PK 5,41 27 
5 Kurmet Reva 4.02.2003 Halliste PK 5,38 26 
6 Ergo Adams 16.12.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 5,30 25 
7 Kristofer Pähn 7.10.2002 VPK 5,26 24 
8 Kaspar Teorein 4.03.2003 Abja PK 5,18 23 
9 Kevin Kivisild 13.01.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 5,13 22 
10 Mark Joakim Saaremets 2.09.2003 Heimtali Põhikool 5,05 21 
11 Elari Tafenau 10.08.2003 Tarvastu PK 4,96 20 
12 Alar Orgusaar 18.01.2003 Halliste PK 4,85 19 
13 Marcus-Sander Ruben 5.02.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 4,85 18 
14 Genter Aalmaa 1.07.2001 Paistu Kool 4,82 17 
15 Tanel Rasmus Teesalu 30.09.2001 AKG PK 4,81 16 
16 Carl-Daniel Sillat 19.05.2003 Võhma Kool 4,81 15 
17 Kevin Hunt 10.11.2002 VJK 4,78 14 
18 Egerth Tiido 12.08.2003 Tarvastu PK 4,63 13 
19 Hasgeir Laarmann 18.03.2003 Abja PK 4,42 12 



20 Jan-Jesper Tisler 11.07.2003 Mõisaküla Kool 4,31 11 
21 Jarno Kramm 26.01.2002 Võhma Kool 4,26 10 
22 Kris Elblaus 8.05.2002 Mõisaküla Kool 4,23 9 
23 Bruno Pugal 9.07.2002 Paistu Kool 3,82 8 

P 8.-9. kl kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 VPK 15,60 31 
2 Alexander Vokk 18.12.2001 VPK 13,52 29 
3 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 AKG PK 12,70 28 
4 Maido Õun 8.06.2002 AKG PK 12,46 27 
5 Tanel Lellep 20.08.2002 VKK 10,94 26 
6 Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VJK 10,72 25 
7 Alar Orgusaar 18.01.2003 Halliste PK 10,00 24 
8 Genter Aalmaa 1.07.2001 Paistu Kool 9,73 23 
9 Carl-Daniel Sillat 19.05.2003 Võhma Kool 9,62 22 
10 Egon Lunter 26.09.2003 Halliste PK 9,36 21 
11 Kevin Kivisild 13.01.2003 Suure-Jaani Kool 9,31 20 
12 Daniel Sinitsin 20.07.2001 Heimtali Põhikool 8,84 19 
13 Kevin Hunt 10.11.2002 VJK 8,83 18 
14 Algys Tauts 22.10.2004 Suure-Jaani Kool 8,41 17 
15 Elari Tafenau 10.08.2003 Tarvastu PK 8,25 16 
16 Marcus-Sander Ruben 5.02.2002 Heimtali Põhikool 8,22 15 
17 Jarno Kramm 26.01.2002 Võhma Kool 7,66 14 
18 Bruno Pugal 9.07.2002 Paistu Kool 7,29 13 
19 Tanel Priinits 11.12.2003 Tarvastu PK 5,47 12 

P 10.-12. kl 100m 
1 Genri Pähnapuu 8.04.1999 Tarvastu Gümn 11,78 16 
2 Germo Paas 25.10.2000 Viljandi Gümn 11,87 14 
3 Kevin Ervald 31.12.1998 Suure-Jaani Gümn 11,88 12 
4 Riko Raheste 19.12.1999 AKG 12,04 11 
5 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 Viljandi Gümn 12,45 10 
6 Reno Toobal 11.12.1999 Suure-Jaani Gümn 12,59 9 
7 Aleksander Tokman 22.11.1999 Tarvastu Gümn 12,91 8 
8 Roland Visnap 19.06.2000 AKG 13,05 7 
9 Sander Paluoja 19.03.2000 Abja Gümn 13,17 6 

P 10.-12. kl 1500m 
1 Aaron Kais 23.03.1998 Viljandi Täisk Gümn 4.27,00 16 
2 Rasmus Pihu 2.05.2000 Viljandi Gümn 4.31,07 14 
3 Janar Bergmann 16.12.1999 Suure-Jaani Gümn 4.43,85 12 
4 Eero Maling 6.05.1999 AKG 4.56,75 11 
5 Kaur Lepa 8.03.2000 Viljandi Gümn 5.12,53 10 
6 Rasmus Kadaja 14.06.2001 AKG 5.12,98 9 
7 Teet Jüris  Abja Gümn 5.14,35 8 
8 Reno Toobal 11.12.1999 Suure-Jaani Gümn 5.29,23 7 

P 10.-12. kl kõrgushüpe 
1 Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 1,75 16 
2 Riko Raheste 19.12.1999 AKG 1,70 14 
3 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 Viljandi Gümn 1,65 12 
4 Taaniel Küla 20.10.1998 Tarvastu Gümn 1,20 11 
 

P 10.-12. kl kaugushüpe 
1 Riko Raheste 19.12.1999 AKG 5,96 16 
2 Härold Välba 29.06.1999 Suure-Jaani Gümn 5,69 14 
3 Reno Toobal 11.12.1999 Suure-Jaani Gümn 5,65 12 
4 Aleksander Tokman 22.11.1999 Tarvastu Gümn 5,39 11 
5 Kaur Lepa 8.03.2000 Viljandi Gümn 5,36 10 
6 Germo Paas 25.10.2000 Viljandi Gümn 5,28 9 
7 Sander Paluoja 19.03.2000 Abja Gümn 5,19 8 
8 Rasmus Kadaja 14.06.2001 AKG 4,97 7 



P 10.-12. kl kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Enn Robert Kinnas 8.02.2000 Viljandi Gümn 12,01 16 
2 Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 11,74 14 
3 Eero Maling 6.05.1999 AKG 11,56 12 
4 Richard Mutli 24.10.1999 Viljandi Gümn 10,88 11 
5 Genri Pähnapuu 8.04.1999 Tarvastu Gümn 10,37 10 
6 Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 10,26 9 
7 Kermo Melnikov 16.06.2001 AKG 9,16 8 
8 Taaniel Küla 20.10.1998 Tarvastu Gümn 6,54 7 

P 10.-12. kl kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 Enn Robert Kinnas 8.02.2000 Viljandi Gümn 38,29 16 
2 Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 37,85 14 
3 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 Viljandi Gümn 35,82 12 
4 Genri Pähnapuu 8.04.1999 Tarvastu Gümn 33,03 11 
5 Taaniel Küla 20.10.1998 Tarvastu Gümn 29,63 10 
6 Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 Suure-Jaani Gümn 28,88 9 
7 Eero Maling 6.05.1999 AKG 26,73 8 
8 Kermo Melnikov 16.06.2001 AKG 22,96 7 

8.-9. kl 4x100m segateatejooks 
1 VKK 50,82 50 
 Annabell Raudsepp, Mihkel Lõpp, Anabel Sarapuu, Tanel Lellep 
2 VPK 51,24 45 
 Jaanika Roosimägi, Kristofer Pähn, Jane roosimägi, Enrico Hänilene 
3 AKG PK 51,45 40 
 Kristel Lullo, Maido Õun, Heidy Bergštein, Karl-Hendrik Palu 
3 VKK 51,45 40 
 Hanna Maria Fatkin, Marten Roasto, Anette Hantson, Margus Soosaar 
5 Suure-Jaani Kool 53,17 38 
 Anna-Liisa Joandi, Algys Tauts, Sandra Liir, Ergo Adams 
6 VJK 53,40 37 
 Karol-Lota Kinsi, Virgo Lebedev, Karmen Kondel, Kaupo Kruusmäe 
7 Suure-Jaani Kool  54,12 36 
 Kristel Kösler, Sander Liir, Anett Joandi, Siim Siren 
8 Tarvastu PK 54,39 35 
 Loretta Silm, Raido Mägi, Sandra Lilloja, Elari Tafenau 
9 Heimtali Põhikool 56,41 34 
 Johanna Perko, Daniel Sinitsin, Kelli Maksimova, Marcus-Sander Ruben 
10 Paistu Kool 57,95 33 
 Marleen Riiner, Genter Aalmaa, Elin Anijärv, Kairo Salme 
11 Halliste PK 58,77 32 
 Eva- Johanna Mehu, Kurmet Reva, Marja-Liisa Joosing, Mairo Saarmann 
12 Heimtali Põhikool  60,36 31 
 German Kuznetsov, Berit Pulk, Enari Aldre Eha, Liset Kasepuu 
13 Halliste PK 62,41 30 
 Mirell Eiche, Ralf-Rene Kukk, Veronika Kalitventsev, Tauri Meel  

10.-12. kl 4x100m segateatejooks 
1 Viljandi Gümn 50,09 50 
 Emilia Palgi, Jakob Univer, Marta Okas, Kermo Paas 
2 AKG 51,68 45 
 Gedly Tugi, Roland Visnap, Laura Sinimets, Riko Raheste 
3 Suure-Jaani Gümn 52,50 40 
 Triin Küttmann, Reno Toobal, Ragne Randmäe, Tanel Kondel 
4 Suure-Jaani Gümn 53,10 39 
 Anna-Liisa Land, Janar Bergmann, Katrsin Kookla, Kevin Ervald 
 Tarvastu Gümn DQ 
 Meeri Helena Kalamees, Maxim Razmõlov, Annabell Kõva, Aleksander Tokman 
 


